
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2384
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
OIL TANKER FOUND FILLED WITH WATER
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether diesel storage tank of Indian Oil Corporation Depot situated in Bharatpur (Rajasthan) have been found filled with water recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if so, the action taken by the Government against the guilty persons?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) : No diesel storage tank at Indian Oil Corporation's Bharatpur was found to be filled with water.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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